Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement



## PROSPERITY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS (H.K.) LIMITED

昌興國際控股(香港)有限公司\*

(Provisional Liquidators Appointed) (For Restructuring Purposes) (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 803)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF HEAD OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of Prosperity International Holdings (H.K.) Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that, with effect from Thursday, 2 January 2020, the address of the head office and the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be changed to Unit 2207, 22/F, West Tower, Shun Tak Centre, 168–200 Connaught Road Central, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong. The website of the Company will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board **Prosperity International Holdings (H.K.) Limited** 

(Provisional Liquidators Appointed) (For Restructuring Purposes) Wong Ben Koon

Chairman

Hong Kong, 2 January 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Wong Ben Koon (Chairman), Ms. Gloria Wong, Mr. Xie Qiangming (Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Nie Qiaoming and Mr. Ma Xin; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Zhao Gen, Mr. Guan Guisen and Mr. Yan Xiaotian.

<sup>\*</sup> For identification purpose only